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COUNTY CITY REGION   

 

L1 L2 L3 Y (NORTH) X (EAST)

28-12-2025 1
ORANGE          Citrus 

sinensis
2 1

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CAMPO CABRERÍA - 

SOL DE LAS PRADERAS
S/N

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN          02-

12-2025
6596064 335360

28-11-2025 2
ORANGE          Citrus 

sinensis
1 1

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CAMPO CABRERÍA - 

SOL DE LAS PRADERAS
S/N

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN          02-

12-2025
6596077 335371

29-11-2025 3
PEACH             

Prunus persica
7 1

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CAMPO CABRERÍA - 

SOL DE LAS PRADERAS
S/N

LORETO ARAYA LEÓN          02-

12-2025
6596069 335368

16-12-2025 4
PERSIMMON 

Diospyros kaki
3 1

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

CAMPO MARGARITAS - 

SOL DE LAS PRADERAS
S/N

MARCOS ZAMBRANO             18-

12-2025
6596148 333281

19-12-2025 5
TANGERINE          

Citrus reticulata
9 1

MONTE PATRIA - 

COQUIMBO

AGRICOLA PIÑEDA 

AGUILERA 

(ANGOSTURA) 

S/N
MARCOS ZAMBRANO             22-

12-2025
6596868 333429

TOTAL 22

FINAL TOTAL

LARVAL NUMBER-

STAGE UNITY NUMBER OF 

FRUIT ANALIZED
COUNTY - REGION

IDENTIFIER/DATE/FRUIT FLY 

LABORATORY

COORDINATES UTM WGS 84

DATE LARVAL FOCI N° HOST TREE ADDRESS

MEDITARREAN FRUIT FLY (Ceratitis capitata (Wied)) ADULT DETECTION

LOCALITY

22

NUMBER

MONTE PATRIA LIMARÍ COQUIMBO


